

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/27/2026 LETTING
CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
# 6.	CR 000S(462) (PCN 09L5)	Aurora, Beadle, Brown, Clay, Grant, Lake, Lincoln, Minnehaha, Roberts, Yankton	Install Dynamic Message Boards

6 - Moved to 05/27/2026 letting by addendum

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Letting Date: 05/27/2026 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 09L5 Project No: CR 000S(462) Project Location: Aberdeen & Mitchell Region Desc of Construction: Install Dynamic Message Boards County: Aurora, Beadle, Brown, Clay, Grant, Lake, Lincoln, Minnehaha, Roberts, Yankton							07/01/2026	Page 1 of 3
					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Bidder:	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$235,407.40	\$235,407.40		
2	009E1000	Deleted Item	0.000	Del	\$0.00	\$0.00		
3	009E3260	Miscellaneous Staking	1.000	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		
4	009E3301	Engineer Directed Surveying/Staking	40.000	Hour	\$175.00	\$7,000.00		
5	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00		
6	009E4100	Construction Schedule, Category I	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
7	110E0100	Remove Concrete Footing(s)	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
8	110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	1.000	Each	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00		
9	110E7000	Remove Crossover Closure for Reset	400.000	Ft	\$2.00	\$800.00		
10	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	2.000	Each	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		
11	120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	171.000	CuYd	\$55.00	\$9,405.00		
12	120E7000	Select Granular Backfill	118.000	Ton	\$65.00	\$7,670.00		
13	420E0400	Structure Excavation, Miscellaneous	338.800	CuYd	\$60.00	\$20,328.00		
14	421E1000	Footing Undercut	63.000	CuYd	\$60.00	\$3,780.00		
15	460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	57.100	CuYd	\$1,550.00	\$88,505.00		
16	462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	17.600	CuYd	\$3,800.00	\$66,880.00		
17	480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	10,942.000	Lb	\$2.00	\$21,884.00		
18	629E0110	High Tension 4 Cable Guardrail	4,097.000	Ft	\$60.00	\$245,820.00		
19	629E0290	High Tension Cable Guardrail Anchor Assembly	36.000	Each	\$8,300.00	\$298,800.00		
20	629E9050	Reset Crossover Closure	400.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$3,600.00		
21	632E0064	3' Diameter Fixed Support Concrete Footing	64.000	Ft	\$760.00	\$48,640.00		
22	632E0092	4.5' Diameter DMS Footing	271.000	Ft	\$1,050.00	\$284,550.00		
23	632E2510	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	10.000	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
24	632E2520	Type 2 Object Marker	26.000	Each	\$85.00	\$2,210.00		
25	632E3500	Reset Sign	2.000	Each	\$900.00	\$1,800.00		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids							07/01/2026	Page 2 of 3
Letting Date: 05/27/2026 Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 09L5 Project No: CR 000S(462) Project Location: Aberdeen & Mitchell Region Desc of Construction: Install Dynamic Message Boards County: Aurora, Beadle, Brown, Clay, Grant, Lake, Lincoln, Minnehaha, Roberts, Yankton					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		Bidder:	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	1,651.600	SqFt	\$6.00	\$9,909.60		
27	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00		
28	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	22.000	Each	\$200.00	\$4,400.00		
29	634E0330	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	6,800.000	Ft	\$0.75	\$5,100.00		
30	634E0380	Tubular Marker	65.000	Each	\$65.00	\$4,225.00		
31	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	8.000	Each	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00		
32	634E0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	2.000	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
33	634E0750	Temporary Concrete Barrier End Protection	1.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
34	634E1002	Detour and Restriction Signing	868.100	SqFt	\$45.00	\$39,064.50		
35	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	6.000	Each	\$7,300.00	\$43,800.00		
36	634E1255	Contractor Furnished Vehicle Speed Feedback Sign	6.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00		
37	635E5100	Controller Cabinet Footing	7.000	Each	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00		
38	635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	13.000	Each	\$1,800.00	\$23,400.00		
39	635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	16.000	Each	\$5,400.00	\$86,400.00		
40	635E5461	Type 1 Communication Cabinet	7.000	Each	\$23,500.00	\$164,500.00		
41	635E5590	Vehicle Radar Detector	5.000	Each	\$18,500.00	\$92,500.00		
42	635E5600	Surveillance Camera	12.000	Each	\$11,250.00	\$135,000.00		
43	635E6210	Install Pole Mounted Dynamic Message Sign	1.000	Each	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00		
44	635E6220	Pole Mounted Dynamic Message Sign	5.000	Each	\$155,000.00	\$775,000.00		
45	635E6230	Overhead Dynamic Message Sign	5.000	Each	\$310,000.00	\$1,550,000.00		
46	635E6240	Post Mounted Dynamic Message Sign	5.000	Each	\$113,000.00	\$565,000.00		
47	635E8215	1.5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	65.000	Ft	\$21.50	\$1,397.50		
48	635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	525.000	Ft	\$29.00	\$15,225.00		
49	635E8615	1.5" Conduit, SDR 13.5	1,700.000	Ft	\$10.00	\$17,000.00		
50	635E8620	2" Conduit, SDR 13.5	1,475.000	Ft	\$9.50	\$14,012.50		

South Dakota Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Bidder: BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		07/01/2026		Page 3 of 3		
Letting Date: 05/27/2026							Bidder:				
Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 09L5											
Project No: CR 000S(462)											
Project Location: Aberdeen & Mitchell Region											
Desc of Construction: Install Dynamic Message Boards											
County: Aurora, Beadle, Brown, Clay, Grant, Lake, Lincoln, Minnehaha, Roberts, Yankton											
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount			
51	635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	14,685.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$51,397.50					
52	635E9022	1/C #12 AWG Copper Wire	2,370.000	Ft	\$0.95	\$2,251.50					
53	734E0010	Erosion Control	1.000	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00					
54	831E1010	Geogrid Reinforcement	123.000	SqYd	\$12.50	\$1,537.50					
Total Bid Amount					\$5,586,000.00						